KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CoNseRvATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

N RV A

1070664

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 4787

156-051-26163-00-00

APl No. 15 -
Name: TOl, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1; 1310 BISON RD EE_S_E__S& Sec. 4 Twp. 15 S. R 19 ] East[Z] West
Address 2: 780 Feetfrom [] North/ [¥] South Line of Section
City: _HAYS State: KS___ zip: 67601, 9696 2550 Feetfrom [ ] East / W] West Line of Section
Contact Person; __Tom Denning Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (109 y_628-2593 One Onw Ose Msw
CONTRACTOR: License #_399°0 County: _Ellis ,
Name:___Southwind Drilling, Inc. Lease Name: _ 2nell-Gross Unit Wel #: !
Wellsite Geologist: Herb Deines Field Name: ___Reichert
Purchaser; _ Coffeyville Resources Producing Formation: _Kansas City
" Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2045 Kelly Bushing: 2055
V] New well ] Re-Entry ] workover Total Depth:ﬂ__ Plug Back Total Depth: 3718
[ oil ] wsw ] swp [] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 422 Feet
] Gas ] o&a (] ENHR (] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes [ JNo
M ele [ esw [J Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: 1303 Feet
[ CM (Coal Bed Methane) If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1303
i th 1., etc.):
[J cathodic [] Other (Core, Expt., etc.) feet depth to: 0 w155 o om.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
igi . Date: igi h:
0"9[53' Comp. Date Original Total Dept Chioride content: 42000 pom Fluidvolume: 990 bbis
Deepenin Re-perf. Conv.to ENHR Conv. to SWD
pening ] Re-p O O Dewatering method used: _EVvaporated
(] Conv. to GSW
[:l Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
] commingled Permit #: Operator Name:
] Dual Completion Permit #:
Lease Name: License #:
] swo Permit #:
] ENHR Permit # Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [] East[Jwest
] esw Permit #: County: Permit #:
07/27/2011 08/03/2011 09/09/2011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

[y/] Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 01/10/2012
[[] confidential Release Date:
IZ Wireline Log Received
|Z] Geologist Report Received
[ uic pistribution
AT [t [ ] Approved by: %™ %™ pate; 01/24/201Z




x, Side Two | |II||| "I" |I||| |II" II"I II"I I|||| I|I| |II|

1070664

Operator Name: _1Dl, Inc. Lease Name: Yarnell-Gross Unit wel #: __1
Sec. 4 Twp.15 s. rR19 [JEast [v]west County: _Ellis

«

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ |No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum (] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No Anhydrite Top 1304 +751
Cores Taken [ Yes No Topeka 3046 .991
Electric Log Run Yes [JNo 3318 1263
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ |No Heebner .
(if no, Submit Copy) Lansing/KC 3364 -1309
List All E. Logs Run: Base/KC 3604 -1549
Dual Induction Log Conglomerate Sand 3676 -1621
Dual Compensated Porosity Log
Microresistivity Log Arbuckie 3680 -1 625
CASING RECORD New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing . Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface ' 12.25 8.625 20 422.36 | Common 200 2%Gel, 3% CC
Production 785 5.5 14 3762 Common 150
) -ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
_Y__ Protect Casing
Plog bace 1o | 01303 ampe 155 DV Tool
. Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
) Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 3502'-04' ) 7 1650 gals 15% acid
4 3516'-19' ) 7 250 gals 15% acid
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 3699' [ ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
9/14/2011 D Flowing Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 15 10 38
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
Vented [ ]|Sold []Usedon Lease (1 open Hole Perf. [ buatly Comp. ] Commingled Kansas City
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(if vented, Submit ACO-18.} D Other (Specify) '

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Home Office P.0. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

%319

Phone 785-483-2025 No.
Cell 785-324-1041
Sec. Twp. Range County State On Location Finish

Date $2.3-// 15 1/9 £l s kS 9,000
Lease ol Lo o+ | Well No. / Location My tein'ney f5 2Wss I/ FE

Contractor Sac thwys ‘#/ Owner

To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc.

Type Job A ‘/ 2, b You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish
Hole Size 7 j 5? T.D. 27&4‘ cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
csg. .5 /2 4T Depth 3)&‘/ (TZgarge T -1

Tbg. Size Depth Street

Tool 1Y/ Tl FsK Depth j 30 3 City State

Cement Leftin Csq. 44 343

Shoe Joint 4 3.4

The above was done to satisfaction

and supetvision of owner agent or contractor.

Meas Line

Displace <} | BL

Cement Amount Ordered 48 /52 ¢pm !,gz, Selt+

EQUIPMENT SZ084q | muidenl 634 kil

Pumptrk q No. Cﬁf;ﬁ? tirs{m e Commén ’
Bulktrk No. B:Rg W‘Z Poz. Mix
Bulark  Jf  No-[2iver Zapy/ Gel.

JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Calcium
Remarks: Hulls
Rat Hole Sat /=
Mouse Hole Flowsea:l
Centralizers Kol;SeaI

Baskets

- 1
Mud CLR 48 D .54/

D/V or Port Collar

CFL-117 or CD110 CA ‘38

5370 ﬁ/zf 7\ "‘—/7
1 Handlmg /,_/; < ‘/
. _':Mileag";é” o B
| . FLOAT EQUIPMENT
,__Guude Shoe 4/2

X

Centralizer

Z\g" f’lfi [’ 39 W4 1\{7f1 Baskets 4

AFU Inserts

Float Shoe [,

Latch Down ljy' f/

‘ Pumptrk Charge /}f) //3,‘ ,{v '// /'i' //
4 Mileage /Ag / !
/ﬂ,@fi’( " Tax
| Discount
_Jl‘a“"eﬂé“ V. . Total Charge




QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025
Cell 785-324-1041

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

No.

5320

Sec. Twp. Range

Date 5131 4 )5 19

State On Location

KS5

County

B>

Finish

[£.30 gy

el LonosiSun, [ well No. /

Lease Location fheainer_f5 2Y28) Winte
Contractor , Saprt huoiu I ® | —7’ STQJZ Oowner
N . ) To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc.
Type Job l’B 'j _)) ‘h You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish
Hole Size 7 V/? T.D. 3 74 _9 cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
Y Charge - -
csa. 572 Depth ?7/: 4 Crase DT
Tbg. Size Depth Street
T—OQLA_@____ Depth [ 3.3 City State
Cement Left in Csq. Shoe Joint ) The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.
Meas Line Displace ‘3 j 3/7/_‘8{ Cement Amount Ordered g~z C?M_l;\{" %”y‘[%

EQW T

Cementef M.O;
Pumptrk C? No. Helper &~ 79

P |
G A - 47 BN
Common _7%) /sl

B Y4
Bulktrk No.|Driver L Jipe

Poz. Mix

Driver
Bulktr “FRJO No.

Driver 1_Aoe

Gel.

Driver \\
JOB SERVICE S & REMARKS

Calcium

Remarks:

Hulls

Rat Hole

Salt

Mouse Hole

Centralizers

oA g
Flowseal 's(-’)” ~

Kol-Seal

Baskets

Mud CLR 48

D/V of Port Collar

CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38

4,5 /@#@/F *m:we /.»/(

Sand
Handling 2D ")

- | Miteage

" FLOAT EQUIPMENT ..

“ | Giide Shoe

Centralizer

Baskets

AFU insents

Float'Shoe

Latch Down

75 L

A "P‘.umptrk Cﬁarg’é

J
pras

/e..)////’/’lb _-//'/"
Yy

Mileage

Tax

Discount

)S(ignature ﬂm 22/440\”

Total Charge




-QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INu.

Phone 785-483-2025
Cell 785-324-1041

Home Office P.O. Box 32 R_us’sell, KS 67665 ‘ No.

5256

Sec. Twp. Range

Date '\/3*’) h\ 9 !S |‘]

County

Ele

Finish

N3y Om

State On Location

|

Lease Yerppoll v/ (-»,roggi well No. Uniit 4|

Location ﬁl\“(‘M\V\O J'kts"i ‘3‘/&\/0; N \\l\'}ﬁ

Contractor 60\"\—\’\\/"“ f\\\\""\ }\c, £\ | owner
To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc.
Type Job SW“&“LE N You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish
i MM T.D. L cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
Hole Size . )
24 3 Charge .
cso. BSA' F3I®H |Deoh (43D oo TOT
Tbg. Size Depth Street
Tool . Depth City State
\
Cement Left in Csq. jS Shoe Joint - R The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contraclor.
p)
Meas Line Displace A /‘1 6bk‘ Cement Amount Ordered mx (/bﬂ\a'/vc,(/a/b 9@\
EQUIPMENT

Cement
Pumptrk Gk NO- IEmer e'(‘r\uv\“ Common .7'¢2 42

Dri :
Bulktrk % No. D::://Z: va\uér'xL Poz. Mix

Dri < \a i
Buki @) No-[Biver {asdp el </

1=

JOB SERVICES & REMAR»KS Caicium
Remarks: Hulis
Rat Hole Salt
Mouse Hole Fiowseal
Centralizers Kol-Seal
Baskets Mud CLR 48

D/V or Port Collar

CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38

Eer. CGires

L

Sand
MAX B\Q’)$x , .Handhngc/ //
DﬁOl@Lﬂ :Mﬂeage ' S _
Cemnibt ( 3) r‘w\a:\'tll <o . ;-,_.FLOA]: EQUIPMENT .
Gmde Shoe < g,:\\ o
ée?‘{tralizer &Y
L Baskets . .
S AFUnsers . wuql
. ~. - Float Shoe L
PN Latch Down
NN
%, ~\g> SRR :
ks N ' _Pumbirk Charge f:,,f ; o Q
® Mileage / =
Tax
/ A; A /) ~ Discount .
éignature W K proec — Total Charge
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , INc

TDl, Inc.

1310 Bison Rd.
Hays, KS 67601

ATTN: Herb Dienes

Yarnell-Gross Unit #1

4/15S/19W-Ellis

Job Ticket: 45224 DST#:1

Test Start: 2011.08.01 @ 06:20:15

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "H,L&J"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 08:25:45 Tester: Dustin Rash
Time Test Ended: 14:10:45 Unit No: 38
Interval: 3470.00 ft (KB) To  3557.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2055.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3557.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2045.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.85 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 8354 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 57.05 psig @ 3540.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.01 End Date: 2011.08.01 Last Calib.: 2011.08.01
Start Time: 06:30:15 End Time: 14:10:45 Time On Btm: 2011.08.01 @ 08:23:15
Time Off Btm: 2011.08.01 @ 11:47:15
TEST COMMENT: IF-Fair building blow . BOB in 20 minutes 30 seconds.
ISFNo Return.
FF-Strong building blow . BOB in 3 minutes.
FSENo Return.
— Pressure vs. Time . PRESSURE SUMMARY
e — I 1 v T Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
"o '_.)-*’_""“'_"' — — (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
E ! ! g‘» { / E 0| 1767.82 110.68 | Initial Hydro-static
b i i ' \h } 1. 3 19.65 110.40 | Open To Flow (1)
o ' l | ] 3 33 30.25 111.25| Shut-In(1)
. / / [ /--»--w [ f 1\ / 1. 77 | 115727 | 111.88] End Shut-in(1)
o I : : : E 78 | 3200 | 111.62| Open To Flow(2)
i / ] | / | f | m\ ﬂ{ 5 139 [ 57.05 | 111.88| Shut-In(2)
@ m | f f 1 & 203 | 1157.78 112.65 | End Shut-in(2)
. / f ! [ ! / ] \ E 204 | 1689.10 | 112,51 | Final Hydro-static
RN
- | [ | 3
/ / | TR \ 1-
. | o | 3
| | , | ] L E
L 2R
1 Mon Aug 201 Tima (o)
Recowvery Gas Rates
Length (fi) Description Volume (bbl) l Choke (inches) { Pressure (psig) IGas Rate (Mcf/d}
60.00 50%Gas/30%Mud/20%Oil 0.84
50.00 80%Mud/10%0il'10%Gas 0.70
0.00 620" G.LP. 0.00
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45224 Printed: 2011.08.01 @ 15:09:24 Page 1




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

RILOBITE

] TD\, Inc. Yarnell-Gross Unit #1
ESTING ! INC 1310 Bison Rd. 4/15S/19W-Ellis
Hays, KS 67601 Job Ticket: 45224 DST#:1
ATTN: Herb Dienes Test Start: 2011.08.01 @ 06:20:15
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 41.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.80 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2300.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
60.00 | 50%Gas/30%Mud/20%0il 0.842
50.00 | 80%Mud/10%0il/10%Gas 0.701
0.00 |620' G.IP. 0.000
Total Length: 110.00ft Total Volume: 1.543 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 ’ Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments:
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45224 Printed: 2011.08.01 @ 15:09:25 Page 2




Senal # 8354 Inside TOl, he. 4/155/19W-Blis DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
| L]
8354 Pressure 8354 Temperature
N 1 | T | 115
| | Initial HyﬁJc—static f |
1750 ¢ | “ ‘ A
| ___/——‘IL,_——————!—“/
1 |
- —] I : 110
- | i |
‘ [
1500 - , I i
| It |
B | I | 105
B . | :I |
B | | l
d Shut-In(1) d Bhut-|
- | nd Shutn() nd phut-in 100 @
5. f | | | 3
2 4000 ‘ i ; : e
& - | | | =
o - I I | 95 g
2 N ' ' | KW bl
N a
® 750 } ! ! ! o
x - | | | - -
= i | | a0 ~
L | | |
n [ | |
500 ' ' '
- [ | |
B | | |
- | | | 85
n | | |
250 { : }
B | | n
- | | | 80
B ] ut-In(2) |
W ' |
-0 I
0AM 12PM
1 Mon Aug 2011 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, inc

Ref. No:

45224

Printed: 2011.08.01 @ 15:09:125 Page 3




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

RILOBITE 1
ESHNG ’ ’Nc 1310 Bisonv Rd.

Hays, KS 67601

ATTN: Herb Dienes

Yarnell-Gross Unit #1

4/15S/19W-Ellis

Job Ticket: 45225

DST#:2

Test Start: 2011.08.02 @ 04:07:30

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Cong Sand & Arbuckle

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)
Time Tool Opened: 06:10:30

Time Test Ended: 11:16:00

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole

Tester:

Dustin Rash

Unit No: 38

Interval: 3674.00 ft (KB) To 3686.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2055.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3686.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2045.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.85 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 8354 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 33.28 psig @ 3676.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.02 End Date: 2011.08.02 Last Calib.: 2011.08.02
Start Time: 04:17:30 End Time: 11:16:00 Time On Btm: 2011.08.02 @ 06:10:00
Time Off Btm: 2011.08.02 @ 09:12:00
TEST COMMENT: IF-Very w eak building blow . Built to 1&1/2 inches.
ISKNo Return.
FF-No blow . Flushed tool. Weak surface blow . No build.
FSENo Return.
_ Pressure v. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
F SR e e | I e 3 Time Pressure{ Temp | Annotation
ot —f I o 1 : (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
F 2l | [ '\\\ 1. 0| 1858.68 | 111.92] Initial Hydro-static
- | B | ] 1| 1774 | 111.60| Open To Fow (1)
J L , \ 1= 31| 2169 | 114.21| Shut-In(1)
. = f v v ] » 76 | 1175.32 114.18 | End Shut-In(1)
i. r/ j f y f /] | A\\ it 78| 2308 | 113.93| Open To Flow(2)
i I / | | | \\\ 1.: 127 | 3328 | 114.45] Shut-in(2)
& om | } } = I 181 | 1177.29 115.27 | End Shut-In(2)
. [ ,J : ! ! \\\ I 182 | 1783.35 | 115.67 Final Hydro-static
1\ / | | | \ v E
zn t L : { -
ok \‘ : l : mﬂn—i"““ } \; i’

2 T Aug 2014 o Time (Houn) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Ii Chote (inches) | Pressure (psig) lGas Rate(Mcf/d)J
20.00 90%0il/10%Oil 0.28
15.00 75%0Qill25%Gas ) 0.21
0.00 25' G.P. 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45225

Printed: 2011.08.02 @ 11:56:50 Page 1




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

RILOBITE '
ESTING ) INC 1310 Bison Rd.

Hays, KS 67601

ATTN: Herb Dienes

Yarnell-Gross Unit #1

4/15S/19W-Ellis
Job Ticket: 456225 DST#:2

Test Start: 2011.08.02 @ 04:07:30

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil APt 31deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 55.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.20in? Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length ' Description Volume
ft bbl
20.00 | 90%0il/10%0il 0.281
15.00 | 75%0il/25%Gas 0.210
0.00 |25 G.LP. 0.000
Total Length: 35.00ft Total Volume: 0.491 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bomrbs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45225

Printed: 2011.08.02 @ 11:56:50 Page 2




Serial # 8354 Inside  TDI hc. 4/15SM9W-Blis DST Test Number: 2

Pressure vs. Time
| ) (]
8354 Pressure 8354 Temperature
- | I ]
| { Initial Hydro-static 11 : |
B /‘L__«__:L \_,/,:/”'__WV""*"‘“‘ 115
1750 | w } I : ﬁ‘
= } 1l |
= f | Il |
= | I | 110
= | Il |
1500 } H }
= | I |
- | Il |
» | |: : 105
- | ]
1250 t H } : —
B | el Shut-In(1) | | __End Shut-In( o
) B I | [ l B
w B | I | | o
& 1000 f 3 : i =
. T : :
3 B -
v B | | | | 85 a
o - | | | I Q
& TR | | | | Y
B | | | | ' Q0
i | | | |
500 | | | |
B | | |
- | | ! \ 85
B | | |
250 ! ' ' l
- I | | ”
- | [ | 80
- Ppen To FI#YI 1 hut-In(2) :
-0 B | TUL=N Ty “ I I
6AM SAM
2 Tue Aug 2011 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45225 Printed: 2011.08.02 @ 11:56:51 Page 3



Conservcllon Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fox: 316-3376211
http://kee.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioncr

January 09, 2012

Tom Denning
TDI, Inc.
1310 BISON RD

HAYS, KS 67601-9696

Re:ACO1

APl 15-051-26163-00-00
Yarnell-Gross Unit 1
SW/4 Sec.04-15S-19W
Ellis County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

Sam Brownback, Governor

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for

the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please

contact our office.

Respectfully,
Tom Denning
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Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316.337.6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioncr

January 10, 2012

Tom Denning

TDI, Inc.

1310 BISON RD
HAYS, KS 67601-9696

Re:ACO-1
API 15-051-26163-00-00
Yarnell-Gross Unit 1
SW/4 Sec.04-15S-19W
Ellis County, Kansas

Dear Tom Denning:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 07/27/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
January 10, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



